be no additional principal balances after April 30, 2021. 8

 9

9.3.0.1.12 Account 1568 Lost Revenue Adjustment Mechanism Variance Account 10

("LRAMVA") 11

The disposition of the LRAMVA and proposed rate riders is discussed in Section 4.6.2 of Exhibit 12

4. BHI requests that this Group 2 account be continued as identified in Table 5 above. BHI could 13

experience lost revenue after April 30, 2021 due to the announcement by the Minister of Energy, 14

Northern Development and Mines (“MENDM”) of its plans to implement a 2021-2024 15

Conservation and Demand Management Framework launching the week of January 1, 2021.23 16

BHI is proposing to dispose of principal balances up to December 31, 2020 in accordance with 17

the Chapter 2 Filing Requirements which state that “Distributors should strive to dispose of all 18

CFF-related LRAMVA balances as part of its 2021 rate application”.24 19

 20

9.3.0.1.13 Account 1575 IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts 21

Disposition of this account is discussed in Section 9.1 above. 22

23 http://www.ieso.ca/en/Corporate-IESO/Ministerial-Directives (September 30, 2020)
24 Chapter 2 Filing Requirements, May 14, 2020, p 40

Description 2018 2019 Total

Prior CCA $444,452 $1,173,802 $1,618,254

Accelerated CCA $787,863 $1,874,539 $2,662,402

Difference in CCA ($343,411) ($700,737) ($1,044,148)

Tax Impact @ 26.5% ($91,004) ($185,694) ($276,698)

Grossed up PILs ($123,815) ($252,645) ($376,460)

Remove 50% of Principal Amount $188,230

Add Carrying Charges ($4,323)

Total Payable to Ratepayers ($192,553)

http://www.ieso.ca/en/Corporate-IESO/Ministerial-Directives

  Burlington Hydro Inc.
2021 Electricity Distribution Rates Application

EB-2020-0007
Exhibit 9

Page 37 of 52
Filed: October 30, 2020

9.3.0.1.14 Account 1509 Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency 1

On March 25, 2020 the OEB issued an Accounting Order for the Establishment of Deferral 2

Accounts to Record Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency. These accounts did not exist 3

at the end of 2019 and therefore are not included in BHI’s DVA Continuity Schedule. BHI 4